#### 505024764 07/27/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5071513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SENSOR MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, LLC	08/22/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENSOR INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	23175 224TH PL SE
Internal Address:	SUITE C
City:	MAPLE VALLEY
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98038

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15656610

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS HELD & MALLOY, LTD

Address Line 1: **500 WEST MADISON STREET** 

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27503US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH A. BIGGS	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah A. Biggs/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=27503US02\_Amended Cert of Formation-Name Change Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 046643 FRAME: 0985

505024764

# FILED

AUG 2.5 2014

WA SECRETARY OF STATE

# AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SENSOR MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, LLC

This Amended Certificate of Formation of Sensor Medical Technology LLC is to be filed with the Washington Secretary of State pursuant to RCW 25.15.075.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Sensor Medical Technology LLC.
- 2. Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation is amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is Sensor International, LLC (the "Company").

The address of the person executing this certificate is 23175 224<sup>th</sup> PL SE, Suite C, Maple Valley, WA 98038.

Dated: August 22, 2014.

Gregory Heacock, Chief Executive

Officer and Manager

SE-297785 v1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 046643 FRAME: 0986